BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1386 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Weldon" and substitute "<u>Weldon, Boutin, Hurson,</u> <u>Mandel, Oaks, and Smigiel</u>"; in line 2, strike the first "Health" and substitute "<u>Hospitals</u>"; in the same line, strike "of Acceptance of Health Insurance" and substitute "<u>- Provider Bills</u>"; strike beginning with "comprehensive" in line 3 down through "insurance" in line 5 and substitute "<u>hospital to provide a certain individual a written statement indicating that the individual may be</u> receiving certain provider bills; and generally relating to a written statement regarding bills from <u>hospital providers</u>"; in line 6, strike "repealing and reenacting, with amendments," and substitute "<u>adding to</u>"; and in line 8, strike "19-344(d)" and substitute "<u>19-354</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>19-353.1.</u>

A HOSPITAL SHALL PROVIDE AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS SEEKING TREATMENT FROM THE HOSPITAL A WRITTEN STATEMENT INDICATING THAT THE INDIVIDUAL MAY BE RECEIVING BILLS, SEPARATE FROM THE BILL REMITTED BY THE HOSPITAL, FROM PROVIDERS TREATING THE INDIVIDUAL AT THE HOSPITAL.".